CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 14th day of April 2008, copies of WRA’s Petition for Leave to Intervene were sent to the Public Service Commission of Utah and were emailed to each of the following:
	Michele Beck
Cheryl Murray
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, Suite 227
Salt Lake City UT 84111
mbeck@utah.gov
cmurray@utah.gov

	
	Lee R. Brown
US Magnesium LLC
238 North 2200 West
Salt Lake City UT 84116
lbrown@usmagnesium.com


	Richard Collins
Westminster College
1840 South 1300 East
Salt Lake City UT 84105
rcollins@westminstercollege.edu

	
	David F. Crabtree
General Counsel
Deseret Generation & Transmission
10714 S. Jordan Gateway, Suite 300
South Jordan UT 84095
crabtree@deseretgt.com


	Gary A. Dodge
Hatch James & Dodge
10 W. Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City UT 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

	
	Michael Ginsberg
Patricia Schmid
Utah Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Bldg, 5th Floor
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov


	Philip M. Hayet
Hayet Power Systems Consulting
215 Huntcliff Terrace
Atlanta GA 30350
philhaye@concentric.net

	
	Don Hendrickson
Energy Strategies
215 S. State St, Suite 210
Salt Lake City UT 84111
dhendrickson@energystrat.com


	Nancy Kelly
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
9463 N. Swallow Rd.
Pocatello ID 83201
nkelly@utah.gov

	
	Peter J. Mattheis
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW
800 West Tower
Washington DC 20007
pjm@bbrslaw.com


	Matthew F. McNulty III
VanCott 
50 South Main Street, Ste 1600
PO Box 45340
Salt Lake City UT 84145
mmcnulty@vancott.com

	
	Stephen F. Mecham
Callister Nebeker & McCullough
10 East South Temple, Suite 800
Salt Lake City UT 84133
sfm@cnmlaw.com


	Mark C. Moench
Daniel E. Solander
Rocky Mountain Power
201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City UT 84111
Mark.Moench@pacificorp.com

Daniel.Solander@pacificorp.com

	
	Gregory B. Monson
Stoel Rives
201 S. Main St., Suite 1100
Salt Lake City UT 84111
gbmonson@stoel.com



	Eric Orton
Committee of Consumer Services
200 Heber M. Wells Bldg
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City UT 84111
eorton@utah.gov

	
	William Powell
Utah Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Bldg, 4th Floor
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City UT 84111
wpowell@utah.gov


	Philip Powlick
State Energy Program Manager
Utah Geological Survey
1594 West North Temple, Suite 3110
Salt Lake City UT 84114-6100
philippowlick@utah.gov

	
	Paul Proctor
Committee of Consumer Services
Heber M. Wells Bldg, 5th Floor
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov


	F. Robert Reeder
Vicki Baldwin
Parsons Behle & Latimer
201 S. Main St. Suite 1800
PO Box 45898
Salt Lake City UT 84145-0898
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com

vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com


	
	Roger Swenson
1592 East 3350 South
Salt Lake City UT 84106
roger.swenson@prodigy.net


	David L. Taylor
Manager – Utah Regulatory Affairs
Rocky Mountain Power
201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City UT 84111
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com

	
	Kathy Van Dame
Wasatch Clean Air Coalition
1148 East 600 South #7
Salt Lake City UT 84121
dvd.kvd@juno.com


	Betsy Wolf
Salt Lake Community Action Program
764 South 200 West
Salt Lake City UT 84101
bwolf@slcap.org

	
	Sarah Wright
Utah Clean Energy
917 2nd Ave
Salt Lake City UT 84103
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org



__________________________________

